16-0659

Resolution authorizing the City Engineer to sign "Conveyance of Rights in Land" as requested by the Wisconsin Department of Transportation for the Reconstruction of Rose Street from Livingston Street to West George Street (Project #1071-06-10, 82).

## AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Wisconsin Department of Transportation has requested that the City of La Crosse release its land rights in certain utility easements affected by the said project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby authorizes the City Engineer to sign the attached "Conveyance of Rights in Land", Temporary Construction Easement, and Statement of Non-Reimbursement by Utility for both sewer and water; and a Quit Claim Deed for Lots 1, 2 and 3 for water.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Utility Manager are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on August 11, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Deri Lehrhe